12/6/04 4:42 PAGE 003/007

Fax Server

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## 11/30/2004 700134849

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or offizenship attached?					
(formerly known as Foothill	Name: First Wave Marine-Inc					
Capital Corporation)	Internal					
Individual(s) Association	Address:2102 Brozčway					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:					
Lx Corporation-State California	City: <u>foustor</u>					
Other	State: pexas					
Citizenshīp (see guidelines)	Country:Zip: <u>77012</u>					
Execution Date(s) November 10, 2004	Association Citizenship					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🛣 No	General Partnership Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Clitzenship					
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship U.S.					
	Other Citizenship					
Security Agreement Li Change of Name	If easigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
X Other Release and Reassignment	(Dasignations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A					
	Additional sheet(s) attached? x x Yes No					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Dana LeDoux	<u> </u>					
Internal Address: 1401 McKinney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) 3 <u>よん</u>					
Suite 2200 . An	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 1401 McKinney St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Enclosed					
Gity: Houston	8. Payment Information:					
State: Texas Zip: 77010-4035	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2923					
Phone Number: 713-951-5683	Expiration Date 7/06					
Fax Number 713-951-5660	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature;	November 30, 2004					
Signature	Date					
DOWA Le DOUR	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheat, attentments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5095, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the 95PTO, P.D. Box 1458, Alexandria, VA 22319-1458

RightFax

12/6/04 4:42 PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

## EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK	Registration Number	Registration Date	Serial Number	Filing Date
FIRST WAVE	2,352,371	May 23, 2000	75/376,319	October 20, 1997
FIRST WAVE	2,296,670	November 30, 1999	75/376,320	October 20, 1997
FIRST WAVE DESIGN	2,215,853	January 5, 1999	75/287,949	May 7, 1997
FIRST WAVE DESIGN	2,296,668	November 30, 1999	75/376,309	October 20, 1997
WAVE DESIGN	2,601,072	July 30, 2002	76/338,154	November 15, 2001
FIRST WAVE NEWPARK SHIPBUILDING	2,601,073	July 30, 2002	76/338,155	November 15, 2001
	2,225,839	February 23, 1999	75/421,289	January 21, 1998
WAVE DESIGN	2,296,669	November 30, 1999	75/376,313	October 20, 1997

RightFax

12/6/04 4:42

PAGE: 005/007

Fax Server

NOV. 23. 2004 12: 57PM NS

NEWPARK BI PAYROLL

NO.621 P.2/3

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLIBORUAL PROPERTY is made as of November 10, 2004 by Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., (Entrarily known as Foothill Capital Corporation), a California corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of First Wave Marins, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Mark Owner").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Sepond Amendan and Restated Loan and Sepurity Agreement dated on or about February 7, 2004, as amended end in effect from time to time (the "Loan and Security Agreement"), by and among Sepured Party, Debtur and the other Bogrowers therein and as defined therein, the Mark Owner granted to the Secured Party a security interest in substantially all of its assets, including the Collateral (as defined balow);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Respited Trademark Collateral Assignment and Sacurity Agreement dated as of February 7, 2002 (the "Trademark Collateral Assignment") between the Mark Owner and the Secured Party, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2002 under Regi/Frame 2446/0055, the Mark Owner (a) confirmed that the Mark Owner had, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trademark collateral Assignment and made a part thereof, listed in Exhibit A attached to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and made a part thereof, in the name of the Mark Owner, together with the registrations thereof and goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Collateral"), and (b) represented that the Mark Owner (i) was the exclusive owner of all rights in the Colleteral, including all rights to presente for unconsented use and infringement thereof, and (ii) had the expansity to grant to the Secured Party the security interests granted under the Guarantee and Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, (a) the Mark Owner has requested that the Secured Party (I) release its security interest in the Collateral, and (ii) reassign to the Mark Owner all of the Secured Party's rights, title and interest in and to the Collateral, and (b) the Secured Party is willing to do so on the terms set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby: (a) rejeases the accurity interest, and transfers and assigns to the Mark Owner all of the rights, titls and interests, of the Secured Party in and to the Collateral; (b) surborizes the Mark Owner to take any and all actions in connection with the Collateral in the Mark Owner's own name and at the Mark Owner's own cost and expense; and (c) agrees that, after the data hereof, the Secured Party will, at the cost and expense of the Mark Owner, execute and deliver to the Mark Owner such documents, and take such other actions, as the Mark Owner may reasonably request to accomplish the release, transfer and assignment set forth herein.

/ Westburger & Price, L.C.P. on 11/23/2004 13:39:10 Abi | Commission of Fire

Received by Streetings & Price, L.L.P. on 1280004 24/241 Projective Standard Time

RightFax

12/6/04 4:42

PAGE 006/007

Fax Server

NOV. 23. 2004 1245871

NEWPARK BI PAYROLL

NO.621 P.3/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release and Resessignment of Intellectual Property as of the date first above written.

Wells fargo footbill, inc.

Title:

The foregoing is hereby agreed to and accepted:

FIRST WAVE MARINE, INC.

**RECORDED: 12/07/2004**